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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item. 1898-99. wil

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS—continued.

VOTE Nol 23-rcontinued, 1 v
Salabies —continued.

Thames, Te Aroha, Paeroa, and Mercury Bay—
Magistrate and Warden
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c. ...
Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff ... .. ... ..:•'
Interpreter ... ... ...

and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Paeroa ...
Cadet
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Coromandel
Cadet
C'exk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Te Aroha

. £

450
200
160
105
150
150
180
100
195
75

160

;'' £

SI

Taurknga,Rotorua,Taupo, Maketu, Opotiki,and Whakatane—Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Commissioner Native
Land Court.

Clejrk and Interpreter, and Registrar of Births, &c.
Bailiff ... ... ... ...

400
200
50

Qisborne, Tolago.Bay, and Awanui—Magistrate, Commissioner Native Land Court, and
Coroner (fees) ... ... ..;

Clerk, also Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, and
Registrar of Births &c.

Clerk, also Clerk Native Land Court
Cacjet
Bailiff

New Plymouth, Opunake, and Stratford—
Magistrate (also District Land Registrar, Registrar of

Deeds, Registrar Supreme Court, Commissioner Na-
tive Land Court, and Deputy Commissioner ofStamps)

Clerk (and Deputy Registrar, Supreme Court)
Cadet ... ... ...
Bailiff and Office Cleaner, and Crier to Supreme Court

475
300
165
65

140

450
240

85
130

Wanganui—District Judge (Masterton, New Plymouth, Hawera,
Wanganui, and Palmerston),Registrar Supreme Court,
Magistrate, and Coroner (fees)

Clerk, Sheriff, and Deputy Registrar Supreme Court ...
Cadet ... .......
Bailiff, and Crier Supreme Court ...

Hawera, Patea, Manaia, and Waverley—
Magistrate
Clerk at Hawera, also Registrar of Electors, &e.
Bailiff

550
260

95
130

10
500
195
100

■ .■'*""■

11 Wellington, Hutt, and Upper Hutt—
Magistrate
Clerk :.
2 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £155
Cadet
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff

Palmerston North, Feilding, FoxLon, Otaki, Marion, Bull's,
and Hunterville—Magistrate ...

Clerk, also Registrar of Electors
Cadet '■ • ..-- - - ....
Bailiff- --.

Clerk at Marton, Hunterville, and Bull's ...

450
300
375

85
160
120

12
450
210
100i
100
230

I
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